  www.enedopower.com   © Enedo Finland Oy, 2023
  Martinkyläntie 43, 01720 Vantaa, Finland   File: DOC006159, B   Enedo reserves rights for changes
1
ADC7480 SERIES
Datasheet
ADC7480 SERIES
3000W Battery Chargers and Power Supplies
• Wide output adjustment range 0...108VDC • Analog control by external 0-5VDC voltage

output
voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation / dimensions (Width
x Height x Depth, mm)
ADC7480/12 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 12 VDC 0-18 VDC 200 A 0-200 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/24 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 24 VDC 0-36 VDC 127 A 0-127 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/36 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 36 VDC 0-54 VDC 95 A 0-95 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/48 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 48 VDC 0-72 VDC 64 A 0-64 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/72 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 72 VDC 0-108 VDC 42 A 0-42 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
  www.enedopower.com   © Enedo Finland Oy, 2023
  Martinkyläntie 43, 01720 Vantaa, Finland   File: DOC006159, B   Enedo reserves rights for changes
3
ADC7480 SERIES
Datasheet
ANALOG CONTROLLABLE MODELS BY EXTERNAL 0-5VDC VOLTAGE
Type Input Voltage Range
**)
Nominal
output
voltage
Voltage
setting range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation / dimensions (Width
x Height x Depth, mm)
ADC7480/12AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 12 VDC 0-18 VDC 200 A 0-200 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/24AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 24 VDC 0-36 VDC 127 A 0-127 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/36AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 36 VDC 0-54 VDC 95 A 0-95 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/48AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 48 VDC 0-72 VDC 64 A 0-64 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/72AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 72 VDC 0-108 VDC 42 A 0-42 A 3200 W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
BATTERY CHARGERS WITH TEMPERATURE COMPENSATIONS
Type Input Voltage Range
**)
Output

Master unit can be trimmer adjustable standard model ADC7480/24 or analog controllable model ADC7480/24AI (24V as an
example).
Note !
Unit with relay alarm, type example ADC7480/24H can’t be used as a master unit.
Servant unit is separate unit without adjustment possibility, type ADC7480/_ _ S.
Connecting two or more ADC7480 units in series or parallel increases the output supply current or voltage. The output voltage and
current of the master unit can be controlled by trimmers or by external analog control. The bus output from the master is connected
to the first servant unit, which voltage / current equals to masters settings. More power can be provided by connecting more servant
units to the chain. The connection principle is illustrated in the picture.
OPTIONAL MASTER SERVANT CONNECTION
  www.enedopower.com   © Enedo Finland Oy, 2023
  Martinkyläntie 43, 01720 Vantaa, Finland   File: DOC006159, B   Enedo reserves rights for changes
11
ADC7480 SERIES
Datasheet
ADC7480/12T 12VDC 200A
Code
switch
position
Nominal

1  5 VDC 200 A
2 6 VDC 6,75 VDC 200 A
3 6 VDC 6,85 VDC 200 A
4 6 VDC 6,9 VDC 200 A
5  12 VDC 200 A
6 12 VDC 13,4 VDC 200 A
7 12 VDC 13,5 VDC 200 A
8 12 VDC 13,6 VDC 200 A
9 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 200 A X
A 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 133 A
B 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 67 A
C 12 VDC 13,8 VDC 200 A
D 12 VDC 13,9 VDC 200 A
E 12 VDC 14 VDC 200 A
F  15 VDC 200 A
ADC7480/24T 24VDC 127A
Code
switch
position
Nominal

1 12 VDC 13,4 VDC 127 A
2 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 127 A
3 12 VDC 13,8 VDC 127 A
4  24 VDC 127 A
5 24 VDC 26,8 VDC maximum
6 24 VDC 27 VDC maximum
7 24 VDC 27,2 VDC maximum
8 24 VDC 27,3 VDC maximum
9 24 VDC 27,4 VDC maximum X
A 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 85 A
B 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 42 A
C 24 VDC 27,5 VDC maximum
D 24 VDC 27,6 VDC maximum
E 24 VDC 27,8 VDC maximum
F 24 VDC 28 VDC maximum
ADC7480/36T 36VDC 95A
Code
switch
position
Nominal

2 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 95 A
3 30 VDC 34,25 VDC 95 A
4  36 VDC maximum
5 36 VDC 40,2 VDC maximum
6 36 VDC 40,5 VDC maximum
7 36 VDC 40,8 VDC maximum
8 36 VDC 40,95 VDC maximum
9 36 VDC 41,1 VDC maximum X
A 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 63 A
B 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 31 A
C 36 VDC 41,25 VDC maximum
D 36 VDC 41,4 VDC maximum
E 36 VDC 41,7 VDC maximum
F 36 VDC 42 VDC maximum
Factory default code switch position by bold in tables
ADC7480/48T 48VDC 64A
Code
switch
position
Nominal

7 48 VDC 54,6 VDC maximum
8 48 VDC 54,8 VDC maximum X
9 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 43 A
A 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 21 A
B 48 VDC 55 VDC maximum
C 48 VDC 55,2 VDC maximum
D 48 VDC 55,6 VDC maximum
E 48 VDC 56 VDC maximum
F  60 VDC 200 A
PROGRAMMED VOLTAGES FOR TEMP.COMP. MODELS, type number example ADC7480/24T
  www.enedopower.com   © Enedo Finland Oy, 2023
  Martinkyläntie 43, 01720 Vantaa, Finland   File: DOC006159, B   Enedo reserves rights for changes
12
ADC7480 SERIES
Datasheet
ADC7480/72T 72VDC 42A
Code
switch
position
Nominal